DATA SHEET
GAS DISCHARGE TUBES
TELEPHONE INTERFACE
2RK3600L-5
RoHS compliant & free
Pr
od
uc

■ Three or two phases industrial or civic machinery equipment power.
■ Power supplies for IC or electronic circuits.
Part Number Code
Ordering Code  Lead type Packing
2RK3600L-5/TR Lead Tape & Reel
2RK3600L-5/B Lead Box
Marking
   Product Specification
2RK3600L-5 GAS DISCHARGE TUBS
Circuit Protection
Dimensions
L Type
Symbol
Dimension (mm)
Spec. Tolerance
D 5.5 +0.3, -0.5
T 6.0 +0.3, -0.5
d 0.8 ±0.1
L 30.0 Max.
Electrical Characteristics
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance AC
Withstanding
Voltage
Device
Marking
Code
100V/s 1000V/μs
8/20μs
1time
8/20μs
100A
Test
Voltage (GΩ)
1MHz
(V) (V) (KA) (times) DC(V) (pF)
3600±20% 5000 3.0 300 1000 1.0 1.5 AC1800, 1s 2RK3600-5
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage